
6 

                    Inland Waterways Authority of India  
                   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

Construction of boundary wall & allied 
infrastructure at Harichandrapuram in NW-4 on 
EPC Mode 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SECTION – I 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 



7 

                    Inland Waterways Authority of India  
                   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

Construction of boundary wall & allied 
infrastructure at Harichandrapuram in NW-4 on 
EPC Mode 

 

 

 
 
 

         (For publication in News Paper) 
 
 
 

 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
 

   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India) 
A-13, Sector-1 Noida-201301(U.P.) 

Website: www.iwai.nic.in 
  

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
E-TENDER No.- IWAI/NW-4/TerminalDevelopment/2024-25 

 
Online Bids are invited from experienced contractors for 
Construction of boundary wall & allied infrastructure at 
Harichandrapuram in NW-4 on EPC Mode. Tender 
document can be downloaded from 12.12.2024. Last 
date of submission is 04.01.2025 till 1800 hours. Date 
of opening on 06.01.2025 at 11:30 hours. Cost of 
Tender document is Rs.5,900/- including GST at 18%. 
For details please visit to IWAI website www.iwai.nic.in 
and CPP portal website https://eprocure. 
gov.in/eprocure /app 

-sd-  



8 

                    Inland Waterways Authority of India  
                   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

Construction of boundary wall & allied 
infrastructure at Harichandrapuram in NW-4 on 
EPC Mode 

 

 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India) 

A-13, Sector-1, Gautam Budh Nagar, NOIDA, U.P. -201301 
Tel: (0120) 2527667, 2522969 Fax (0120) 2522969 

Email: mt@iwai.gov.in, lkrajak.iwai@nic.in 
Website: www.iwai.nic.in & https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

 
 
NIT No: IWAI/NW-4/TerminalDevelopment/2024-25 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

a) Introduction: - 

Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites online Tenders / Bids from the reputed and 
registered Contractors / Companies / Firms in two stage systems (Stage – I: Technical Bid and 
Stage – II: Financial Bid) for execution of “Construction of boundary wall & allied 
infrastructure at Harishchandrapuram in NW-4 on EPC Mode”.  

 
b) Critical Data sheet: - 

Interested parties may download the Tender document online from the site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appand & IWAI’s website “www.iwai.nic.in” and Cost of Tender 
Document (Tender Fee): Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only). (Including GST 18% i.e. Rs.900/-) 
= Total Rs.5,900/- The cost of tender document should be submitted before closing date and time of 
submission of bid through RTGS in the following account and branch in favour of  

Name of Account. Account no. 90622150000086 
IWAI FUND INTERNAL RECEIPTS IFSC Code CNRB0018778 

 

Document download start date    12.12.2024@ 1500 hrs 

Last date of submission of pre-bid queries 18.12.2024 up to 1500 hours 

Pre-bid meeting 19.12.2024 at 1500 hrs 

Bid Submission Last Date    04.01.2025 up to 1800 hrs 

Bid Opening date 06.01.2025 at 1130 hrs 

Cost of tender document  INR 5,000 + 18% GST= Rs 5,900/- 



9 

                    Inland Waterways Authority of India  
                   (Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Govt. of India) 
 

Construction of boundary wall & allied 
infrastructure at Harichandrapuram in NW-4 on 
EPC Mode 

 

 

c) Scope of the work: - 

i. Construction of boundary wall & allied infrastructure at Harischandrapuram in NW-4 on EPC 
Mode shall be carried out after a detailed study and preparation of Designs / Drawings, 
which shall be then vetted by a Government     Engineering College (IIT/NIT). The detailed 
designs / drawings shall be submitted to the EIC, IWAI for approval from above institution. 
The detailed scope of work is described in Section VI of this tender document. 

d) Time for completion: The construction period shall be 12 months (including monsoon season) 
from the signing of agreement. 

e) Method of Selection: - 

Cost based selection (CBS) L1. Bidders shall be selected under the lowest priced bidder i.e. L-1 
shall be chosen for the amount quoted by the bidders in BoQ of Section V. 

f) Clarifications:-  
 
Clarification / Query if any on the Tender document shall be obtained from the following address: 

The Member (Technical)  
Inland Waterways Authority of India 
A-13, Sector – 1, 
Noida-201301 
Tel: (0120) 2527667, 2522969 Fax (0120) 2522969 
Website: www.iwai.nic.in Email- mt@iwai.gov.in, lkrajak@iwai.gov.in srafat@iwai.gov.in 
ppolagani@iwai.gov.in   

 

g) IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without signing any reason 
and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 
 

Member (Technical)  
  IWAI, Noida  


